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Informazioni marcatura / Labelling information / Informations certification / Priifungsinformation / Informacién de marcado / c €
Marcando informagdes / Mapkdpiopa TAnpo@opIwv 26

EN 303-5:2021+A1:2022

Ente Notificato / Notified Body / Institut notifie / Benanntes Labor / Entidad autorizada / Organismo notificado / Kowvomoinuévog

. ITEM CONSULT Ltd. (NB 1837)
opyaviopog

Rapporto di prova / Test Report / Epreure d'essai / Priifbericht / Informe de Prueba / Relatério de Teste / ‘ExkBeon Sokiung DI-300/20.04.2026

Pellet dilegno / Wood pellet / Pellet de
bois / Holzpellet / Pellet de madera /
Pellet de madeira / Z0Miva opaipidia

(EN1SO 17225-2)

Combustibile / Fuel type / Typologie de combustible / Kraftstoff / Tipo de combustible / Tipo de combustivel / tumo kavaipou

Dati Tecnici / Technical data / Données techniques / Technische Daten / Datos técnicos / Dados Técnicos / Texvika Sedopéva nom min
Potenza Termica / thermal power / Puissance thermique / Thermische Leistung / Potencia térmica / Poténcia térmica / Ogppikry KW 30.01 8.65
Evépyeia ! !
Consumo orario / Hourly consumption / Consommation horaire / Stundenverbrauch / Consumo horario / Consumo por hora / Qpiaia ka/h 6.73 1.84
KatavaAwon 9 , ,
Temperatura Media Fumi / Average flue gas temperature / Température moyenne des fumees / Durchschn Abgastemperatur / Tem- oc 1236 96,7
peratura media humos / temperatura média do fumo / Méon Beppokpaaia karmvol ! !
3
Emissioni di CO / CO emissions / Emissions de CO / CO -Emissionen / Emisiones de CO / Emissdes de CO / Ekmopmég CO (1?%/’;]% ) 26,00 30,50
2
3
Emissioni di NOx / NOx emissions / Emissions de NOx / NOx -Emissionen / Emisiones de NOx / Emissées de NOx / Exmopmég NOx ( 1?(?/:';% ) 102,50 88,00
2
3
Emissioni di OGC / OGC emissions / Emissions de OGC / OGC -Emissionen / Emisiones de OGC / Emissdes de OGC / Exmopméc OGC (1n8?/0/ er?) ) 4 3
2
Emissioni di PM (Polveri) / PM emissions (Dust) / Emissions de PM (poussiéres) / PM-Emissionen (Staub) / Emisiones de PM (polvo) / mg/Nm? 6.04 6.67
Emissdes de PM (poeira) / Ekmopriég PM (okovn) (10%di0,) ! 4
Emissioni di PM (Polveri) con abbattitore elettrostatico di polveri/ PM emissions (Dust) with electrostatic dust collector/ Emissions
de PM (poussiéres) avec suppresseur de poussiéere électrostatique/ PM-Emissionen (Staub) mit elektrostatischer Staubunterdriickung mg/Nm? 0.52 083
/ Emisiones de PM (polvo) con supresor de polvo electrostatico / Emissdes de PM (poeira) com supressor de poeiras eletrostético / (10%di0,) ! '
Exmounéc PM (OKOVN) U NAEKTPOOTATIKO KATAOTONED OKOVNG
Rendimento / Efficiency / Efficacité / Leistung / Eficiencia / Eficiéncia / EktéAeon % 93,30 93,70
Tiraggio minimo / Minimum flue draught / Tirage minimum des gaz de combustion / Minimaler Schornsteinzug / Tiro minimo Pa 12 12
del conducto de humos / EAdxtotn emtayn
Portata Massica dei Fumi / Flue gas mass flow / Flux gaz combustible / Brenngasfluss / Flujo gas combustible / Fluxo de gas de com- /s 2368 638
bustéo / Porj padag kamvou 9 ! !
Efficienza energetica stagionale / Seasonal space heating energy efficiency / Efficacité énergétique saisonniere / Saisonale (n]% 83,55
Energieeffizienz / Eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion / Eficiéncia energética sazonal /Emoylakn evepyelakn anédoon g !
Indice di Efficienza Energetica / Energy Efficiency Index / Indice d'efficacité énergétique / Energie-Effizienz-Index / indice de EEl 122.89
Eficiencia Energética / Agiktng Evepyelakric Amdédoong !
Classe di Efficienza Energetica / Energy Efficiency Class / Classe d’Efficacité Energétique / Energieeffizienzklasse / Clase de ) A+
eficiencia energética / Classe de Eficiéncia energética / Katnyopia evepyelakng amodoong
Volume di riscaldamento massimo - (0,04 kW/h x m?) / Maximum heating volume / Volume de chauffage maximum / Maximale m? 750

Heizleistung / Volumen de calentamiento méaximo / Volume méximo de aquecimento / Méyiotn évtaon Béppavong

Volume di Accumulo Minimo Acqua (20 It x Pn*) / Minimum Water Storage Volume / Volume minimum de stockage d'eau / Minima-
les Wasserspeichervolumen / Volumen minimo de almacenamiento de agua / Volume minimo de armazenamento de dgua / EAaxiotn It 600
£€vTaon amobrkeuong vepou

Peso netto / Net weight / Poids net / Nettogewicht / Peso neto / Peso liquido / KaBapd Bdapog kg 380
Capacita totale serbatoio / Tank total capacity / Capacité totale reservoir / Tank-Gesamtkapazitat / Capacidad total deposito / Capaci- ke 75
dade total do tanque / Zuvolikr xwpnTikdtnTa Se€apevi 9
Profondita apparecchio / Appliance depth / Profondeur de I'appareil / Tiefe des Geréts / Profundidad del aparato / Profundi-

. . mm 884
dade do aparelho / BdBog cuokeurig
Altezza apparecchio / Appliance height / Hauteur de I'appareil / Hohe des Gerats / Altura del aparato / Altura do aparelho / mm 1360
"YPOG GUOKEUNG
Larghezza apparecchio / Appliance width / Largeur de l'appareil / Breite des Gerats / Ancho del aparato / Largura do aparelho mm 690
/ TIAATOC TNG CUOKEUNG
Condotto espulsione fumi / Flue gas exhaust pipe / Tuyau d'échappement des gaz de combustion / Rauchgasabzugsrohr /

L < 3 . . @mm 120

Tubo de escape de gases de combustion / Conduta de exaustdo de fumos/ Aywyog amaywyrg Kamvou
Contenuto acqua in caldaia / Water volume in the boiler / Teneur en eau dans la chaudiére / Wasserinhalt im Kessel / Contenido de It 80
agua en la caldera. / Teor de agua na caldeira / MepiekTIKOTNTA O€ VEPS 0TO AéPNTA
Prevalenza circolatore / Circulator prevalence / Prévalence des circulateurs / Pravalenz von Kreislaufpatienten/ Prevalencia de m 7

circulantes / Prevaléncia de circulantes / KukhAo@opikr) cuxvotnta epeaviong
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Massima pressione ammessa (circuito impianto) / Maximum admitted pressure (system circuit) / Pression maximale admise (circuit
du systeme) / Maximal zuldssiger Druck (Systemkreis) / Presion maxima admitida (circuito del sistema) / Pressdo méaxima admitida bar 3
(circuito do sistema) / Méylotn eloaydpevn Trieon (KUKAwUO CUCTHHATOC)

Massima pressione ammessa (circuito sanitario) / Maximum admitted pressure (sanitary circuit) / Pression maximale admise (circuit
sanitaire) / Maximal zuldssiger Druck (Sanitarkreislauf) / Presion maxima admitida (circuito sanitario) / Pressdo méaxima admitida (circui- bar 3
to sanitério) / Méylotn eicayopievn mieon (KOKAWHA LYIEIVAG)

Presa d’aria / Air inlet / Prise d'air / Luftaufnahme / Toma de aire / Entrada de ar / mpooAnyn aépa @mm 60

Attenzione, questi dati possono variare a seconda del combustibile utilizzato / Attention, these data may vary depending on the fuel used / Attention, ces données peuvent varier en fonction du carburant utilisé
/Achtung, diese Daten kénnen je nach verwendetem Kraftstoff variieren / Atencidn, estos datos pueden variar segun el combustible utilizado / Atengdo, esses dados podem variar dependendo do combustivel usado /
Mpoooxn, Ta SeSopéva autd evdéxetai va Siapépouy avdloya L TO XPNOIUOTTOIOUIEVO KAUOIO

(¥) = Potenza Termica Nominale / Nominal thermal power / Puissance thermique nominale / Nennwarmeleistung / Potencia térmica nominal / Poténcia térmica nominal / OvopaoTikri Ogppikr 1ox0g

Caratteristiche elettriche / Electrical characteristics / Caractéristiques électriques / Elektrische eigenschaften /Caracteristicas eléctricas/ Caracteristicas elétricas / HAektpikd
XAPAKTNPIOTIKA

Tensione di alimentazione / Power supply voltage / Tension d'alimentation / Spannung der Stromversorgung / Tensién de suministro eléc- 230 v
trico / Tensao de alimentagdo / Tdon tpogpodociag
Frequenza di alimentazione / Power supply frequency / Fréquence d'alimentation / Frequenz der Stromversorgung / Frecuencia de sumini- 50 Hz
stro eléctrico / Frequéncia de poténcia/ Zuxvétnta lox0og
Assorbimento elettrico massimo / Maximum electric power input / Puissance électrique maximale absorbée / Maximale elektrische Lei- 740 W
stungsaufnahme / Potencia eléctrica méxima de entrada / Consumo méximo de energia / Méylotn katavdAwon evépyelag
alla potenza nominale / at nominal heat output / a puis-
sance thermique nominale / bei Nennwérmeleistung / a
; ; - R A : el 0,075 kw
la potencia calorifica nominal / & poténcia nominal/ otnv max
Consumo ausiliario di energia elettrica / Consumption OVOMOOTIKN 10XV
(,)f ele'ctrlcal au.x'lll'ary energy/ Consomma'non d er\erg|e . alla potenza ridotta / at part load heat output / a puissance
électrique auxiliaire / Verbrauch an elektrischer Hilfsenergie / - N - . . ;
; o P . thermique a charge partielle / bei Teillastwarmeleistung / a la
Consumo de energia auxiliar eléctrica / Consumo auxiliar de - ; . A . } el 0,033 kw
- . . . , potencia calorifica en carga parcial / com poténcia reduzida / min
eletricidade / Bon®ntikr katavaAwon NAEKTPIKAG EVEPYELOG , .
o€ PEIWMEVN 1OX0
in stand-by / at standby / en veille / im Standby-Betrieb / en
. el 0,001 kw
modo de espera / Em espera / oe avapovr s6

Distanze minime dai materiali combustibili / Minimum distances to combustible materials / Distances minimum aux matériaux combustibles
/Mindestabstdnde zu brennbaren materialien / Distancias minimas de materiales combustibles / Distancias minimas de materiais combustiveis/ EAdx10te¢ amootdoeig amé
U@AeKTa UAIKA
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Inferiore / Bottom / Fond / FuBboden / Parte inferior / Inferior/ Katwtepog d, 0 mm
Pavimento frontale / Floor in front / Sol a I'avant / Boden vorne / Suelo en la parte frontal / Andar da frente/ Mrpootivég d 0 mm
6popog F
Soffitto / Ceiling / Plafond / Decke / Techo / Teto / Opoen d. 1000 mm
Posteriore / Rear / Arriere / Riickseite / Parte trasera / Traseira/ Omo6Bev d, 800 mm
Laterale / Side / Coté / Seite / Lado / Lado / MAeupd d, 600 mm
Zona di irraggiamento laterale / Side radiation area / Zone de rayonnement latéral / Seitlicher Abstrahlbereich / Area de

s . , X . d 300 mm
radiacion lateral / Zona de radiagao lateral / Zwvn mAeupikig aktivoBoAiag L
Frontale / Front / Avant / Vorderseite / Parte frontal / Frente/ Epumpog d, 1000 mm
Distanze minime dai materiali non combustibili / Minimum distances to non-combustible walls / Distances minimum aux
murs non combustibles / Mindestabstdnde zu nicht brennbaren Wanden / Distancias minimas a paredes no combustibles / d .. 300 mm
Distancias minimas de materiais ndo combustiveis/ EAdx10Teg amooTdoelg amd pn eOPAEKTA UAIKA
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Dimensioni (mm) / dimensions / dimensions / GréBe / dimensiones / dimensdes / 1a0TACEIC
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Collegamenti idraulici / Hydraulic connections / Connexions hydrauliques / Hydraulikanschliisse / Conexiones hidraulicas / Conexées hidraulicas / YSpauAikég
ouvoEoelg
D1 Valvola di Sicurezza / Safety valve / Soupape de sécurité / Sicherheitsventil / Valvula de seguridad / Vélvula de seguranca / BaABia Y
aopaleiag
D2 Ingresso valvola a scarico termico / Thermal discharge valve inlet / Entrée de soupape de décharge thermique / Einlass fiir thermisches Y% E
Auslassventil / Entrada de la valvula de descarga térmica / Entrada da vélvula de descarga térmica / ©eppikri eicodog BaABidag exkévwaong 2
D3 Uscita valvola a scarico termico / Thermal discharge valve output / Sortie de la vanne de décharge thermique / Ausgang des thermischen v E
Auslassventils / Salida de la valvula de descarga térmica / Saida da vélvula de descarga térmica / E€aywyri BaABidSag Beppikrig ekkévwong 2
Dg** Ingresso acqua fredda sanitaria/ Domestic cold water inlet / Entrée d'eau froide domestique / Kaltwasserzulauf / Entrada de agua fria sani- va M
taria / Entrada de agua fria sanitéria / Eloaywyr guxpol vepou
D5** Uscita acqua calda sanitaria / Domestic hot water outlet / Sortie d'eau chaude domestique / Warmwasseranschluss / Salida de agua caliente v M
sanitaria. / Saida de agua quente sanitaria / Owiakr €€080¢ {eoToU vEPOU 2
D6 Mandata riscaldamento / Heating supply / Livraison de chauffage / Heizungslieferung / Entrega de calefaccion / Entrega de aquecimento / 1E
MNapadoon B¢ppavong
D7 Ritorno riscaldamento / Heating return / Retour de chauffage / Heizungsriicklauf / Retorno de calefaccion / Retorno de aquecimento / TE
Emotpogpn Béppavong
Ds Ingresso gruppo di riempimento / Filling group input / Remplissage du groupe / Eingabe der Fullgruppe / Entrada de grupo de relleno / . M
Entrada do grupo de preenchimento / Elcaywyri opddwv mijpwong 2
D9 Innesto canna fumaria / Flue pipe insert / Raccord de cheminée / Rauchgasanschluss / Conexion de humos / Conexao de combustao / 0120 mm F

(**) = Connessioni facoltative / Optional connections/ Connexions optionnelles / Optionale Anschliisse/ Conexiones opcionales / Conexdes opcionais / MpoaipeTIkéC CUVSEDEIG




